CKRSCCA FUN EVENT MARCH 23, 2003

Super Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 993 Jeremy Miller Louisville, KY 97 Porsche 993 Turbo 43.611 43455 43499 42732 42.732
2 108 Brad Reichart 95 Mazda RX7 46.745(1) 42781 43772 43517 42.781 (0.049)
A Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 13 Brian Hill Fairfield, OH 02 BMW M Roadster 43965  41.601  42.098 41312  41.720 41312
2 31 Terry Hill West Chester, OH 02 BMW M Roadster 44417 43237 42149 42106 43.768(1) 42.106 (0.794)
3 86 David Spencer Louisville, KY 02 BMW M3 49.851(3) 45.307(1) 43.207 44.453(1) 49.109(3) 43.207 (1.101)
4 24 Brad Redmon Lexington, KY 01 BMW M3 46.585  44.752  43.386 45.966(1) 44.349 43.386 (0.179)
B Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 5 Gerald Becker Stamping Ground, KY 91 Toyota MR2 45.197 44.033 DNF 43.751 43.863 43.751
2 47 John Sands Lexington, KY 00 BMW Z3 DNF 47.872 DNF DNF 44,783 44.783 (1.032)
3 25 David Smotherman Lexington, KY 98 BMW M3 50.107 48.455 47.235 47.061 47.165 ) 47.061 (2.278)
4 350 Jeremy Allgeier Lexington, KY 03 Nissan 350Z DNF 48.551 DNF 47.411 47.720 47.411 (0.350)
5 3 Jason Kearns Lexington, KY 98 BMW M3 DNF DNF  49.925(1) 47.696 48.775(1) 47.696 (0.285)
6 6 Dan Smith Lexington, KY 00 BMW Z3 DNF DNF DNF 50.697 DNF 50.697 (3.001)
C Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 71 Jim Moore Louisville, KY 99 Mazda Miata MX5 42.942 42.320 44.915(1) 44.517(1) 42.570 42.320
2 7 Mark Rivera Georgetown, KY 94 Mazda MX-5 46.379(1) 55.109(3) 43.742 43390 47.781(1) 43.390 (1.070)
3 2 Stacy Martin Lexington, KY 01 Mazda Miata MX5 DNF 50.214 48.475 47.729 46.182 46.182 (2.792)
4 7 Sebastian Torrealba 99 Mazda Miata MX5 DNF 48.258 49.090(1) 47.596 46.310 46.310 (0.128)
5 8 Harry Fryman Lexington, KY 94 Mazda MX-5 DNF DNF 49.636 DNF 48.437 48.437 (2.127)
6 43 Lisa Anderson 01 Mazda Miata MX5 DNF 52.106 51.211 50.223 49.641 49.641 (1.204)

C Stock Ladies

POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 50 Judy Walker Lexington, KY 01 Toyota MR Spyder 49.483 46.921 53.456(2) 47.583 46.921
D Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 63 Jim Hardesty Xenia, OH 03 Subaru WRX 47238  47.682  48.059  46.708 46.708
2 21 John Strosnider Lexington, KY 02 Acura RSX-S 47.620 47.780(1) 46.020(1) 49.668(2) 46.920  (0.212)
3 9 Andrew Simrell Lexington, KY 97 Honda Prelude SH 48915  49.233 65.393  47.657 47.657 (0.737)
4 44 Jesse Kirk Lexington, KY 92 Plymouth Laser RS 51346  49.797  49.186  48.836 48.836 (1.179)
E Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 124 Jim Zeisler Harrison, OH 93 Toyota MR2 42.455 41.769 43.802(1) 42.143 41.769
2 92 Wade Ramey Louisville, KY 92 Mazda Miata 44.150 44.307 45.893 51.872 44,574 44.150 (2.381)
3 9 Mark Manuel Versailles, KY 92 Mazda Miata 45.037 DNF 45.037 (0.887)
4 24 Debbie Zeisler Harrison, OH 93 Toyota MR2 51.822 48449 47311  47.149 47.149 (2.112)
5 13 Jeremy Corkran Louisville, KY 91 Mazda RX7 51.469(1) 48.741 53.026  48.441 48.441 (1.292)
6 192 Tim Hendrix Jeffersonville, IN 92 Mazda Miata 62.950 51.406 64.995(1) 53.376 51.406 (2.965)
7 78 Shannon Torgerson 90 Mazda Miata 52.586 DNF DNF DNF 52.586 (1.180)
8 12 D Scott Bourne Lexington, KY 93 Mazda Miata 53.376 DNF DNF DNF DNF 53.376 (0.790)
G Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 5 Adam Blake Louisville, KY 98 Audi A4 2.8 Quattro 44,737 44.881 DNF 46.186 44.737
2 10 Jamie Mcaskil Lexington, KY 01 Mistubishi Eclipse 50.231  49.905  48.372  48.382 48.372 (3.635)
3 2 Dustin Pangburn Henryville, IN 99 Audi A4 1.8T Quattro DNF DNF DNF 49.020 49.020 (0.648)
4 522 Nick Ehret Louisville, KY 95 Chevy Camaro 54.360(1) 53.815(1) 50.534 DNF 50.534 (1.514)
5 63 Gene Hudson Lexington, KY 86 Ford Thunderbird DNF  55.815(1) 51.161 50.872 50.872 (0.338)
6 36 Jon Anderson 98 Volkswagen GTI 56.848  54.805 52303  51.437 51.437 (0.565)
7 93 Adam Dillard 99 Saab 9-3 54.179 53.205(1) 53.035 DNF 53.035 (1.598)
8 177 Michael Boian Lexington, KY 91 Acura Integra 53.107 55.563 67.428 DNF 53.107 (0.072)
9 7 Clark Webb 91 Acura Integra 62.751 DNF DNF 60.812 59.273 59.273 (6.166)
H Stock
POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 42 Jack Burns Hamilton, OH 03 Mini Cooper 43.324 43.356 43.345 43.134 43.134
2 3 Raleigh Boreen 02 Mini Cooper 48.649 46.724 45.979 44.582 44.582 (1.448)
3 13 Velma Boreen 02 Mini Cooper 46.861 46.186 47.024 46.747 46.186 (1.604)
4 6 Terry Ashley Lexington, KY 91 Honda CRX Si 51.358 49.809 DNF 48.177 48.177 (1.991)
5 15 Andrew Sowell Berea, KY 90 Honda Civic 59.400(3) DNF DNF  48.763(1) 48.763 (0.586)
6 111 Brandon Debes 02 Mitsubishi Lancer 52.574 52.095 53.464(1) 51.231 51.231 (2.468)
7 14 Harold Combs 03 Mini Cooper 56.369 DNF 51.325 51671 51.325 (0.094)
8 114 Gary Scarlett 03 Mini Cooper 57.153(1) 56.046(1) 53.560  53.556 53.556 (2.231)

B Street Prepared

POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN3 RUN 4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 5 Bill Davenport Georgetown, KY 73 Datsun 240Z 46.099 45097 43583  43.904 45.672(1) 43.583
2 15 Brandon Davenport Georgetown, KY 73 Datsun 240Z 49.223 DNF  47.745(1) 47.714(1) 47.896(1) 47.714 (4.131)

C Street Prepared

POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 24 Mike Janssen Frankfort, KY 92 Toyota MR2 46.688(1) 43.319  44.394 45433(1) 42.795 42.795
2 14 Matthew Gimbel 92 Mazda Miata 51.327 48.029(1) 44.781 48.474(1) 47.180(1) 44.781 (1.986)
3 61 Gregory King Lexington, KY 99 Mazda Miata 48.953(1) 46.754  46.879  46.010 49.313(1) 46.010 (1.229)
4 9 Panu Richiravanich Lexington, KY 96 Honda Civic 54.787 51.646 DNF DNF DNF 51.646 (5.636)

D Street Prepared
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Street Modified 2

POS. NBR.
1 2
2 93
3 31
4 9
5 5

NAME
George Schweikle
Andrew Buck
John Schlegel
Nicholas Walker
Erik Johnson
Chris Ludwig
David Brooks

NAME
Dee Schweikle

NAME
Kent Weaver
Rex Bartley
Crissy Bolinger
Wayne Bonnett
John Thompson

Sean Garnett
CIITT Hemstock

Adam Brum

NAME
Melissa Ashley

NAME
Mark Elliott
John Mcnally
Jason Anderson

NAME
Gary Crowe

NAME
Cameron Sontag
Dwight Sontag

NAME
Bruce Domeck
Philip Wells

NAME
Gary Hackney
Cindy Duncan

Kevin Kerley
Jack Baugh
Gerald Stanley
Mark Mathers 11
David Ladnier
Ben Wheeler
Tristan Carnes
Terry Hayes
Jason Wess

NAME
Tony Shulthise
John Pleasant
Eric Brown
Andrew Scott
Jonathan Sexton
Travis Powell
Bill Reynolds
Jason March

NAME
Randy Walker
David Ratliff
Lloyd Hyatt
John Hudson
Wes Gaines
Matt Schneider

NAME
Mike Shepherd
Tim Robinson

Lee Bohon
Larry Gadd
Matt Coleman

TOWN
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY

Beavercreek, OH

Lexington, KY

Georgetown, KY

TOWN
Lexington, KY

TOWN
Kettering, OH

Kettering, OH
Shepherdsville, KY
Nicholasville, KY

Versailles, KY
Lexington, KY

Georgetown, KY

TOWN
Lexington, KY

TOWN
Lexington, KY
Berea, KY

TOWN

TOWN
Nicholasville, KY
Nicholasville, KY

TOWN

Santa Claus, IN

TOWN
Lexington, KY
Louisville, KY
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY

Frankfort, KY
Versailles, KY
Versailles, KY
Jamestown, KY

TOWN
Louisville, KY

Fort Knox, KY
Louisville, KY
Lexington, KY
Versailles, KY
Frankfort, KY
Fort Knox, KY

TOWN
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY

Jeffersontown, KY

Georgetown, KY

TOWN
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Richmond, KY
Louisville, KY

CAR
76 Alfa Romeo Spider
96 Nissan 200SX Se-R
93 Ford Probe GT
94 Honda Civic
97 Plymouth Neon
88 Mazda 323
94 Honda Del Sol

CAR
76 Alfa Romeo Spider

CAR
03 Ford Mustang Mach 1
99 Pontiac Firebird
03 Ford Mustang Mach 1
97 Mitsubishi 3000GT
01 Ford Mustang

01 Chevrolet Camaro
UZ Ford Lightning

01 Ford Mustang GT

CAR
02 Ford Lightning

CAR
91 Ford Probe GL
86 Volkswagen GTI
86 Volkswagen GTI

CAR
79 Chevrolet Malibu

CAR
91 SRT1
98 Sontag SRT1

CAR
82 Ralt RT4
84 Swift DB-1 FF

CAR
95 Saturn SL2
93 Ford Probe GT
01 Honda Prelude
97 Nissan Altima
91 BMW 318is
90 Plymouth Laser
96 Acura Integra
91 Nissan Silvia
01 Ford Focus ZX-3
98 Honda Accord
93 Toyota Camry

CAR

02 Subaru WRX

02 Subaru WRX

02 Subaru WRX

02 Subaru WRX

93 Honda Accord

90 Honda Civic Si
01 Acura Integra Type R
96 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

CAR
94 Mitsubishi 3000GT VR4
02 Audi S4
93 Ford Mustang
93 Honda Civic
93 Honda Civic
97 Honda Civic

CAR
91 Mazda Miata
93 Mazda RX7
91 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda RX7
97 Chevy Corvette

RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS5
44304 42714 42077 41388  41.084
44140 43952 41601 52755  42.638

47.968(1) 44.413 46.263(1) 43.420 45.023(1)
49244 47752 46197 47.492(1) 45636

DNF 47105 DNF  49.473(1)

49.983(1) 49.009(2) 52.953(1)

55.239(1) 49.937 49613  49.842 50.485(1)
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
45486 45308 43919 45289  DNF
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS

47.226(2) 45.048(1) 42.801 44.915(1)

45960 43482 44433
DNF DNF  47.927(2) 44.236
56129  DNF  48.740(2) 45.049
48840  DNF  47.770  47.133
50.787  49.730 48456  47.191
6U.3Y3(1) 4/.451 H2.314(2) HL.452(1)
53762 54.257(1) 52.750
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
DNF 53574 51459 5051  50.023
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
53427(1) 47.301  47.294 51.050(1)
49115  DNF 48217 51.496(2)

57.605(2) DNF DNF DNF
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
49131 50482 49549 49183  50.078
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
44804  DNF  46.407(1) 42,610  42.083
47154 48015 42406  42.486 47.150(1)
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
40042  37.902 37.749  37.541  37.643

50.997(1) 42363 44.592(1) 42546  41.965
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
46449 45982 58.456(1) 46.783  46.767

49.688(1) 47.030  46.205 48.457(1) 47.812(1)
50.070  49.005 47.001  47.340  46.736

51.070(1) 47.548 52.312(2) 49.026  47.424
52323  50.824  50.773  49.461  49.584

DNF DNF 49839 55.082(2) 50.234
57.001 53613 51080 51118  50.460
69.672 54850 52298  52.325  51.447
55459 54842 53802 53112  52.061
54307 54388 54056  DNF  53.092

DNF DNF DNF 55243 58.036(1)
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS

48.946(2) 51.416(3) 45.685(1) 43.917  43.186
47276  DNF 45560 45553  44.747

53.711(1) 47.664  46.765 45927 45624
46888 56307 45706 46104  47.026
49876  47.073 46571 46676  46.613

DNF 49805 51.015 48132 54.932(1)
51.804  49.994  49.094  50.320  50.037
50497 55135 53509  51.943  52.207
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS
45411 43233 44322 43879
46.808 43378 44520 45432
45809 44075 44127 43919
46984  46.659 46303  46.180
53.960 50.036  DNF DNF

DNF DNF DNF  51.289
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS

46.385(1) 42.988 41570 41810  DNF

45392(1) 45184 42535 42404  41.837
44107 43207 44273(1) 42293  41.999

48.358(3) 42.131 44.207(1) 42311 45.873(2)
42748 42435 47.012(2) 47.541(3) 42.267

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN 6

RUN7 BEST TIME
41.084
41.601
43.420
45.636
47.105
49.009
49.613

RUN7 BEST TIME
43.919

RUN7 BEST TIME
42.801
43.482
44.236
45.049
47.133

47.191
41.45(

52.750

RUN 7 BEST TIME

50.023

RUN 7 BEST TIME
47.294
48.217

57.605

RUN 7 BEST TIME

49.131

RUN 7 BEST TIME
42.083

42.406

RUN 7 BEST TIME
37.541

41.965

RUN 7 BEST TIME
45.982
46.205
46.736
47.424
49.461
49.839
50.460
51.447
52.061
53.092
55.243

RUN 7 BEST TIME
43.186
44.747
45.624
45.706
46.571
48.132
49.094
51.943

RUN 7 BEST TIME
43.233
43.378
43.919
46.180
50.036
51.289

RUN7 BEST TIME
41.570
41.837
41.999
42131
42.267

DEFICIT

(0517)
(1.819)
(2.216)
(1.469)
(1.904)
(0.604)

DEFICIT

DEFICIT

(0.681)
(0.754)
(0.813)
(2.084)

(0.058)
(U.266)

(0.059)

DEFICIT

DEFICIT

(0.923)
(9.388)

DEFICIT

DEFICIT

(0.323)

DEFICIT

(4.424)

DEFICIT

(0.223)
(0.531)
(0.688)
(2.037)
(0.378)
(0.621)
(0.987)
(0.614)
(1.031)
(2.151)

DEFICIT

(1.561)
(0.877)
(0.082)
(0.865)
(1.561)
(0.962)
(2.849)

DEFICIT

(0.145)
(0.541)
(2.261)
(3.856)
(1.253)

DEFICIT

(0.267)
(0.162)
(0.132)
(0.136)



6 3 Kevin Nido Louisville, KY 91 Honda CRX Si 46.189(1) DNF 43213 45.657(1) 45.497 43.213 (0.946)
7 0 Kerry Embry Midway, KY 94 Mazda Miata DNF  45217(1) DNF 43730  43.679 43.679 (0.466)
8 89 Tony Talbert Lexington, KY 99 Mazda Miata 48.131 DNF 44,057 44375  43.697 43.697 (0.018)
9 36 Roger Bray Lexington, KY 91 Mazda Miata 47.446(1) 47.405(1) DNF DNF 44.651 44.651 (0.954)
10 17 James Sawyer Lexington, KY 93 Mazda Miata 46.463 61.450(4) 45919  47.358  44.897 44.897 (0.246)
Street Modified 2 Ladies

POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT

1 25 April Ergas Lexington, KY 91 Mazda Miata DNF DNF DNF 49.031 49.031
Formula Jr.

POS. NBR. NAME TOWN CAR RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUN5 RUN6 RUN7 BESTTIME DEFICIT
1 7 Ramsey Potts 99 GRG CRG 44.215(1) 40.282  40.217  39.595 39.595
2 65 Jeremy Levenson 02 Energy Kart 50.777 49.201 48573 47.896 47.896 (8.301)
3 62 Hannah Allen 00 Energy 100cc 68.397 68.397 (20.501)



